/INTRODUCTION
BEFORE YOU START

The Sabre 4WD Mini is a professional 1/10 scale four-wheel drive touring
car and should be built only by persons aged 16 years or older with
previous experience building and operating R/C model cars. This is not a
toy and is not intended for use by beginners or by children without direct
supervision of a responsible, knowledgeable adult. Read the instruction
manual carefully before building.

T.O.P. Racing shall not be liable for any loss, injury or damages, whether
direct, indirect, special, incidental, or consequential, arising from the
use, misuse, or abuse of this product and/or any product or accessory
required to operate this product.

GENERAL PRECAUTIONS

» This product is not suitable for children under 16 years of age without
the direct supervision of a knowledgeable adult.

» Assemble this kit only in places away from the reach of small children.

* First-time builders and users should seek advice from people who
have building experience in order to assemble the model correctly and
to allow the model to reach its performance potential.

» Exercise care when using tools and sharp instruments.

» Take care when building, as some parts may have sharp edges.

» Keep small parts out of reach of small children. Children must not
be allowed to put any parts in their mouth, or pull vinyl bag over their
head.

» Immediately after using your model, do not touch equipment on the
model such as the motor and speed controller, because they generate
high temperatures. You may seriously burn yourself by touching them.

» Follow the operating instructions for the radio equipment at all times.

» Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts, as
this may cause damage or serious injury as your finger, hair, clothes,
etc. may get caught.

» Be sure that your operating frequency is clear before turning on
or running your model, and never share the same frequency with
somebody else at the same time. Ensure that others are aware of the
operating frequency you are using and when you are using it.

» Always turn on your transmitter before turning on the receiver in the
car. Always turn off the receiver before turning off your transmitter.

» Keep the wheels of the model off the ground when checking the
operation of the radio equipment.

» Disconnect the battery pack before storing your model.

» To prevent any serious personal injury and/or damage to property, be
responsible when operating all remote controlled models.

» The model car is not intended for use on public places and roads or
areas where its operation can conflict with or disrupt pedestrian or
vehicular traffic.

* Do not use your model:
1. Near real cars, animals, or people that are unaware that an RC car
is being driven.
In places where children and people gather
In limited indoor spaces
In wet conditions
In the street
In areas where loud noises can disturb others such as hospitals
and residential areas
7. At night or anytime your line of sight to the model may be
obstructed or impaired in any way.
To prevent any serious personal injury and/or damage to property, please
be responsible when operating all remote controlled models.

SRS AN

ELECTRICAL PRECAUTIONS

« Insulate any exposed electrical wiring (using heat shrink tubing or
electrical tape) to prevent dangerous short circuits. Take maximum
care in wiring, connecting and insulating cables. Make sure cables
are always connected securely. Check connectors for if they become
loose. And if so, reconnect them securely. Never use R/C models with
damaged wires. A damaged wire is extremely dangerous, and can
cause short-circuits resulting in fire.

» Low battery power will result in loss of control. Loss of control can
occur due to a weak battery in either the transmitter or the receiver
Weak running battery may also result in an out of control car if your
car’s receiver power is supplied by the running battery. Stop operation
immediately if the car starts to slow down.

* When not using RC model, always disconnect and remove battery.

» Do not disassemble battery or cut battery cables. If the running
battery short-circuits, approximately 300W of electrical power can be
discharged, leading to fire or burns. Never disassemble battery or cut
battery cables.

» Use a recommended charger for the receiver and transmitter batteries
and follow the instructions correctly. Over-charging, incorrect
charging, or using inferior chargers can cause the batteries to become
dangerously hot. Recharge battery when necessary. Continual
recharging may damage battery and, in the worst case, could build
up heat leading to fire. If battery becomes extremely hot during
recharging, please ask your local hobby shop for check and/or repair
and/or replacement.

» Regularly check the charger for potential hazards such as damage to
the cable, plug, casing or other defects. Ensure that any damage is
rectified before using the charger again. Modifying the charger may
cause short-circuit or overcharging leading to a serious accident.
Therefore do not modify the charger.

» Always unplug charger when recharging is finished.

» Do not recharge battery while battery is still warm. After use, battery
retains heat. Wait until it cools down before charging.

» Do not allow any metal part to short circuit the receiver batteries or
other electrical/electronic device on the model.

» Immediately stop running if your RC model gets wet as may cause
short circuit.

» Please dispose of batteries responsibly. Never put batteries into fire.

EQUIPMENT RECOMMENDED (NOT INCLUDED)

» Radio Transmitter

» Radio receiver

+ Batteries for Transmitter

 Electronic Speed Control

+ Steering Servo

* 540 Type Motor or Brushless Motor System
» Pinion Gear (48 Pitch)

e 7.4V 2S Li-Po Pack

* Mini Body Shell

* Mini Wheels, Tires and Inserts

TOOLS RECOMMENDED (NOT INCLUDED)

e 1.5mm, 2.0mm, 3.0mm Allen Wrench
¢ 5.5mm & 7.0mm Hex Socket Wrench
* Modelers Craft Knife

» Small Cross Head Screw Driver

* Turnbuckle Wrench

+ Calipers/Ruler

+ Camber Gauge

+ Battery Strapping Tape

* Instant Glue/Thread Lock

» Shock Oil

» Thrust Grease, Diff. Grease, Joint Grease
+ Paint (for Bodyshell)

NOTE:

» The Sabre 4WD Mini chassis uses the best available components. All
replacement parts can be purchased from your local hobby or model
shop.

+ This instruction manual contains a blank setup sheet for your own
setup record.

Enjoy building and driving your Sabre 4WD Mini !!
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x4 PA-SCM205BK

48P 84T Chess Head Screw

Il
= Cl==

x2 PO-MGAS02 x2 PP-GDRS01 x4 TC-PML104 x2 PO-MGAS03
Gear Diff Case Silicone O-Ring 24mm Bearing Cam 1 Small Bevel Gear Holder
j EFFII—2 U3y OUV% 24mm RFPUYT AL II ZE—) RRILEFRILT—
& xl,l4 PP-GPRSO1 x4 PA-SP0208 x8 PA-CM2508BK
X2 PO-MGAS02 x8 PO-MGBSO01 Silicone O-Ring ] SteelPin 2F—ILEY D:| COl{ntersunk Screw
40T Gear Diff Pulley Small Bevel Gear YUav oury 2x8mm mEA
40T ¥7777—YU— ZE—IL ANLEF omm Mis4x 8ml;:l\-100509
I x4  PA-HSS101 x4 PA-101012 i
BAG B [ 1©® Hard Shim - @ i
x4 PO-MGBS01 Ak Yh o 2N
x1 TC-SDT027BK : Large Bevel Gear 5 x 15 x 0.3mm 1012 0.2mm 5x9x0.1mm
Center Shaft Steel " =Y ANLETF ' %, x4 PA-SB1510
V=T RAF—IL R x8  PA-HSS101 x4 PO-DT1009D Y Ball Bearing
x1  SG-K48084 x4 PO-DT0018H Hard Shim Spacer |
Sour Goar O “ Gear Diff Outdrive Hard N—R VL AN—Y— 10 % 15 % 4mm
2 FFPFT FINRSAT N—R 3.5x 10 x 0.3mm 10 x 12 x 1.5mm

x4 TC-SCHO028RD

BAG C

x1 MC-SCHO005RD
FrAAYREY Sabre Series Bulkhead V.2 x1 MC-SCH004RD
F—rIL YY—Z O Mount Plate Motor Plate E—5—7L—h
2 x 5mm NTJLAYR V.2 NUYhIL—h
TC-PMLS02 x 2 x4 PO-SSU005RD
20T Pulley Set Suspension Mount Separate Red
20T 7—U—tvh PEOSVE VSN NS
x2 PA-SB1005
Bal Besring =1 X1 Mc-SCHOOGRD x21 PA-CM0306BK
NrUvy Ziemrjg ;“STDZF Countersunk Screw M3 x 6mm
5x 10 x 4mm —\ A77YUYIR .
— MEXR M3 x 6mm

(f_J x1 TC-SDT025BK

Front Belt
70V KANILK

WWWW

X

1 PA-SC0330

Countersunk Stainless Steel Hex Screw M3 x 30 mm

MRTYLRRAEZ M3 x 30 mm

.“‘L/\%L/

x2 MC-SCHC003
Shock Tower
avyyI—

x8 PA-BM0308BK
Button Head Screw M3 x 8mm
REUAYREY M3 x 8mm

5.3 x 5mmAF —)LIR—)LAY KRR

x8 PA-CM0308BK

Countersunk Screw M3 x 8mm

MEZ M3 x 8mm

AZ7— 3x55x1mm

~N
x2 TC-SCHO018RD
s : x4 PA-HBS0505 x4 AW-S100RD
abre Series Bulkhead Cover
H—~RJL YY—=Z IN)LIAYRA 5.3 x 5mm Steel Ball Head Screw @ Collar 3 x 5.5 x 1Tmm x 1

M3 Steel Nylon Lock Nut
M3 XF—ILFrOravoFrvh

TC-SDT026BK
Rear Belt

U7~V

3

PA-LNOOM3
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BAG F
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BAG G

—
—
x4 PO-MDT004

32mm Universal Bone
32mm 1=/\—H)LiR—>

x2 MC-SMUSO01
Front Suspension Arm
TAYNIARY Y 37—

IO —=

1 ; ; 1

x2 MC-SMUSO01
Rear Suspension Arm
DFPHYAIRY Y 30T —1I

[ ld) ©

(bl | '

x1 4111R-P4S1
Suspension Mount O (Red)
YRRV 3RV O (77)

x4 PO-SSU007
Hinge Pin E>3EY 3 x 45mm

x4 PA-CM0306BK

LB 25

(|

x2 AW-S100RD

Collar
Ol »-
3x5.5x1mm
AW-S200RD
Collar

ho—

X 2
3x5.5x2mm

x1 4215R-P4S1
Suspension Mount 2.5 (Red)
YARY 3R IV 25 (7R)

Countersunk Screw M3 x 6mm
MEX M3 x 6mm

x 8 4112-P481

Suspension Mount Ball
YIARY 3N IV N R=)L

x2 AW-S500RD x 6 PA-SS0308BK
Collar Set Screw
@ D:l Hns— O[] rexv
3 x5.5x5mm M3 x 8mm
x4 AW-S250RD x 2 PA-SS0310BK
Set Screw

Collar
Ol »-

3x5.5x2.5mm

1ERY
M3 x 10mm

x 4 PO-SDT018
Universal Axle
2ZN—=H)L 7O

x4 PO-DT0006

ﬁ Dog Bone C Drive

Ry R—>CRZ+A7

x4 PO-DT1006RD
[J=3 M2 Wheel Hub Screw
M2 IRAIIINT RS

x4 PO-SDT019

EI Universal Insert

2ZN—=HI)L A —hk
x2 AW-S200RD

@ I:l Collar 3 x 5.5 x 2mm

17— 3x5.5x2mm

x2 PA-100305
I Shim 3 x 5 x 0.3mm

I\ 3 x5x0.3mm

oP

x4
I

x4
| I |

X 2

( @ Steering Block
i' RTFFIvTTavY g

x2 MC-SMTS01 ©

Rear Hub Carrier

UFNTHvUT

x4 PO-DT1006RD

6.2mm Wheel Hub

x8 PA-SS0303BK

Countersunk Screw

x4 MC-SSUC002 x2  MC-MSU002
TJ Special Chassis Nuts (Red) ) 18mm Sus. Pin
AR Vv —2F Yk (7R 18mm FRE>
x4 PA-100507 x2 MC-MSU003
Shim 5 x 7 x 0.3mm 20 mm Sus. Pin
2/ 5x7 x0.3mm lII 20mm YRV
x2 PA-BM0306BK
Button Head Screw
(ﬂ:l REIAYRRY
x2 MC-SSUC002 M3 x 6mm
Upright Plate x4 PA-BM0308BK
x2 MC-SMTS01 TYITZARNTL—k Button Head Screw
x 6 PA-HBS003 (]m: IRF A RRY
5.3mm Ball M3 x 8mm
5.3mm K-l x2 PA-CM0310BK

6.2mm R-A)LI\T

PO-DT0011
Universal Pin 2 x 10mm

2=/)8—Y)L E> 2 x 10mm

PO-DT1006RD
Steel Pin 2 x 10mm
AF—=)LEY 2 x 10mm

PA-SS0310BK

Set Screw M3 x 10mm

:| AEXY M3 x 10mm

x8
Ball Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm
NFYUVY 5x10 x 4mm

PA-SB1005

Set Screw M3 x 3mm
ED 4EXY M3 x 3mm
1
X2 PA-SS0316BK
Set Screw M3 x 16mm
4EXY M3 x 16mm

x2 AW-M200RD
Ultra Wide Collar
TILNZTARNZ—
3 X7 x2mm

X 2 AW-S100RD

Collar 3 x 5.5 x Tmm
77— 3x5.5%x 1mm

Ol

©a

x1

Castor Block - 4
FrRE—T7OvY - 4

mE=
M3 x 10mm
x4 MC-MSU001

Castor Block Insert
FrRY—TOvIA U~k

MC-SMSS01

R&L

BAG H

x1

x1 TC-PMIS01
Bell Crank
\ NILoIvo

TC-PMIS01
Bell Crank Extension
NWIZVy TORTVYIY

Ol

x 1 TC-PMIS01
BCE Insert
BCE 1> —h

X2 PA-SB0805
Ball Bearing
NFIvT
5x8x2.5mm

x1 AW-M250RD
Ultra Wide Collar
TIILNZTARNZ—
3x7x2.5t

x2 TC-PMHS01 Ball Cup
©H1 %’
x 12 TC-PMHSO01 Ball Cup
CF 1

o

x5 MC-MLKO001
Tie Rod (Steel) M3 x 15mm
40y R (XF—JL) M3 x 15mm

{ L £ A |
x 2 TC-PSU005
Tie Rod (Steel) 3 x 30mm
F40y R(XF—)L) 3 x 30mm

©f
-

-
(m

=

x1

M3 Nut
M3 Fvhk

x3 PA-HBS003
5.3mm Ball

5.3 mm /R—)L
PA-CM0306BK
Countersunk Screw
meEx

M3 x 6mm

x 10 PA-BM0306BK
Button Head Screw
IRFUANYRRY

M3 x 6mm

x4 PA-BM0308BK
Button Head Screw
RGNV RRY

M3 x 8mm

PA-FNOOM3

x1

x 2 PS-TR15600
Shock Spring

EN Y N
14 x1.5x6.00

x2 PS-TR15650
Shock Spring
VavgRTIVY
14 x 1.5x6.50

BAG

x4 TC-PMRSO01

I

Shock Piston
VEA 4
1.0mm - 2 hole

Shock Piston
VENVAIIN
1.0mm - 3 hole

Shock Piston
YavIERRY
1.2mm - 2 hole

Shock Piston
YavIERRY
1.2mm - 3 hole




x4 TC-PSH101RD
Shock Bottom Cap
NEPZZINY NS4

x4 TC-PSH101RD
Shock Top Cap
PENANYES SV

N

x4 TC-PSH101RD
Shock Body
VEN M e

x 8

14mm

;‘)

TC-PMMS02
Spring Adjust Nut Spacer
ATV T T I AN Y RZAR—1

x4 TC-PsHoo2 () x4 TC-PMMS02
Shock Bladder | | Damper Top Ring (Shock Top)
ED e ——L YN\ —hvTUV T (avrbvT)

x4 TC-PMMSO02
Ball Cup 10.5mm
R—ILAYZ 10.5mm

x4 PO-PSH002
Teflon Shock Guide
FT7Avyav7HAR

il

R

(@zh

x4 TC-PSH101RD
Shock Spring Adjuster
VY IRTIV G T IvRE —

[I]]

©

x2 AW-S200RD
Collar 3 x 5.5 x 2mm
17— 3 x5.5x2mm

x4 AW-M200RD
Ultra Wide Collar 3 x 7 x 2mm
TN TARAZ— 3 x7 x2mm

©l

x4 PP-010320
OIL MIXED O-RING FOR DAMPERS 30
AAIWZYI ROV F2)X—30H

x4 TC-PSH101RD
Spring Adjuster Nut O-Ring
ATV T TIvRI—F vk O-Uvy

x4 PA-BM0308BK\
Button Head Screw
IRTUAYRRY

M3 x 6mm

x8 PA-HBS003
5.3mm Ball

5.3 mm R—JL

x8 PA-ER0020

2mm E-Clip

2mmE - 7Uv>7

(I 1)
x4 TC-PSH007

Shock Shaft V.2

2avIIvIh V.2

(m

= /

VWFU—RIYRTAT

x2 PA-SS0303BK B 0
|:DSetScrewM3x3mm E:EIOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOW <OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOW
Q
eavueamn [T (CyEen U x2 SK-CH1001 x2 SK-CH1001
x3 PA-CM0306BK N K-CH1 1 8 PA-BPS3SV Front Body Post Rear Body Post
Countersunk Screw X SK-CH100 X . SOV RRFEA R .
mEz Bumper Standoff Body Clip = NINTATR U7 RT o —RRAN
M3 x 6mm SRS RAT KT x2 PA-BMPO1RD 4 , pasposy BAG K
X -
x5 PA-CM0308BK x1  PA-FNOOM3 Battery Mount Post Flat Washer x1 PA-HBS003
Count kS NI D 3 5.3 Ball (Steel
m‘”;”;rs“” orew ﬂ M3 Nut x4 SK-CH1001 IWTI TR ARAR @ 77y hIyr— g 5 San:n ;\‘—(;;;;—m
M3 vk Body Holder M3 x7x0.5 ’
M3 x gmm R =TS
; _ _
Countersunk Screw (]':[l Button Head Screw x1 TC-PMPS01 - N Servo Mount x1 TC-PMPS01
mE= RYVAYRRY Servo Mount ﬂ Y—IRI Ik Sewo\\Arm
M3 x 10mm M3 x 10mm H—RIIVh | | Large Y—R7—L
Small Futaba
x2  PP-BMR002 x2  PA-CM0306BK
x1 SK-CH1001 Battery Mount O-fing Countersunk Screw
IYFY—RIVR O-Uv Y mEx
Upper Bumper
PWIN—)\IN— M3 x 6mm
x1 TC-PMPS01
x1 PA-BM0306BK Servo Arm
O:l Button Head Screw Y—RF—L
RYIAYRRY Hitec
s x1 SK-CH1001 2 M3 x 6mm
L Bum
Doﬁ;f_; \“;/e\"r— x2 PA-BM0308BK
Button Head Screw
RNy RRY x1 TC-PMPS01
M3 x 8mm S Al
x1 PA-BMWO002 ;rvj;jfmh
—R—
Battery M t Wi
atiery Mount Wire x1 PA-SS0308BK KO/ Sanwa

:| Set Screw M3 x 8mm
AEXY M3 x 8mm
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BAG L

x1 PT-NTWO001

Rod Wrench Ay RL>F

T.0.P.

PA-CM0306BK
Countersunk Screw

AW-BW31RD x1

x1  PA-AP0001 X4 PA-SNF4BK X2
M4 Steel Serrated Wheel Nut @ Small Bevel Washer

Antenna Post

x 2 PA-CM0308BK
Countersunk Screw

F7YTFRAN M4 ZF—LtL— kA ILFy AE—I ARLTYYr— mE= mEz
M3 x 6mm M3 x 8mm
11
x1 PA-AT0001 Antenna 77> 77+
00 \ O 0 0]
x1 MC-SCHCO008
———
Top Deck / My 77 v+ > o o C_ ) L
O eo —yo

Foam Bumper
Fd—LJ\)—

O

O

x1 PO-YMO0002

O

x1 MC-SCHC007

OO/

Main Chassis /| X1V v—> H
O

©©

o ©  ©, @O .o
T AT

O

TP veses,




GEAR DIFFERENTIALS ASSEMBLY \ 777 #iIT
*NOTE: Add gear diff grease here (Not Included)
Gear diff grease is for leakage prevention

*NOTE: Add gear diff grease here (Not Included)
Gear diff grease is for leakage prevention
ER TUXTRIVRENS TS (BIF)

Large Bevel Gear

N g _ S—IRNILET R TUXTRIYREMFS (BIFE) *NOTE :
FTT7TIRAERNTFHIDI=H EFFTIURIERNTHDLS DO NOT fill the diff oil to the top of the diff Holder
x 8 PO-MGBS01 Make 2 FIRIVT =D ERETTIAAINEANIZNTT I,

Hard Shim Large
N=RIL Z—=Y

Hard Shim Small
N—RYL RE-IL

Small Bevel Gear 2@1/sz

ZE—=)L AR)LET

Silicone O-Ring = =,
RN DN, 6{ \3 [ 22\ O | =
O P 2>
x4 PO-MGBSO1 omm 3 {8 Do\
Large Bevel Gear Small Bevel Gear Small Bevel Gear L4
9 N O —
— ss . N ZE=ILARN)LFT A AE—IARRNILFT
Fe
x4 PO-DT1009RD @\ Sh}i\n s @ Q
vh —————> ; A
AN—H— 12 x10 x 1.5mm O O

*NOTE % :

FRONT SUGGESTION OIL : 500K
7OVN  BFEAAIL; 500K
REAR SUGGESTION OIL : 2K
U7 REACIL:2K

x4 PA-101012
Shim 10 x 12 x 0.2mm D

2/ 10 x 12 x 0.2mm
x8 PA-HSS101 Countersunk Screw

. mex
Shim 3.5 x 10 x 0.3mm - M2.5 x 8mm
Y15 3.5x 10 x 0.3mm U i)

@ x4  PA-HSS101 J ‘ Bl Boari GEAR DIFF FINISHED
all Bearing Spacer Spacer

Shim 5 x 15 x 0.3mm RPYVY ANR—t— AR—H— a F777 TR
2\ 5 x 15 x 0.3mm |5= .l 10x15x4mm  10x12x1.5mm 10 x 12 x 0.2mm {/
- I =
=

x4 PA-100509 /Q

Shim5x 9 x0.1mm s

U1 5x9x0.1mm ~SAEEF==" Siicone 0-Ring [®

>Yaxvouvy
., X4 PA-SB1510 ‘f = 24mm / [([ENNYA
" Spacer Ball Bearin
j Ball Bean?g *NOTE: Make sure the @ A=t — T \/'79

gy X7U>y silicone O-Ring stays in place 10x12x02mm  10x12x09mm  10x 15 x 4mm

10 x 15 x 4mm SERT YUOY0-UVUH

FREDREFTICH D DHER

x8 PA-CM2508BK
D:| Countersunk Screw M2.5 x 8mm
MEXZ M2.5 x 8mm

CENTER PULLEY ASSEMBLY \ 4% —7—")— #liIT

Chess Head Screw

x2 PP-GDRSO01

FLANYRRY Ball Beari
- R all Bearing
Silicone O-Ring 24mm M2 x 3mm KPS CENTER PULLEY ASSM. FINISHED
>3y 00U 24mm &

Chess Head Screw

@(5)( 10 x 4mm oy —T—)—HITER

x 4 PP-GDRSO01 FLIAYRERY
i R Ball Bearing M2 x 5Smm z
@ U Silicone O Rlng’5mm RFY Y /'Q
o 1)y OYvZ 5mm 5x 10 x 4mm
Chess Head Screw
FLAANYRRY
BAG B M2 x 5mm

H)
x4 PA-SCM205BK X 2 PA-SB1005 @

B:n Chess Head Screw Ball Bearing

FITANYRRY 7Y Chess Head Screw
FIANYRRY
2 x 5mm 5x10 x 4mm M2 x 5mm Page 7

RACING




BAG C

x 21 PA-CM0306BK
Countersunk Screw M3 x 6mm
ME =2 M3 x 6mm

SUSPENSION MOUNTS , BULKHEADS & MOTOR MOUNT ASSEMBLY
AR 3IIVVNRILT—, INIVIAYR & ET—5—TIVMEILT

® © e

) ©o o Qo
o0 0006
— 00 ©

%Ug@

NOTE : Default BEARING CAM marker position
ERCERE ATPUVIT AL X—H—E

gg , NOTE : Default BEARING CAM marker position
ERCPERE NFYYTHL I—Hh—AE

(=
e

(S
(e

BAG D

© 0 '

x1 PA-SC0330
Countersunk Stainless Steel Hex Screw M3 x 30 mm
MRFYLARAEZ M3 x 30 mm

o x1  PA-LNOOM3
h @ M3 Steel Nylon Lock Nut
M3 RF—=ILFrAYAy Iy h

Page 8 /




©l

x4 PA-HBS0505

5.3 x 5mm Steel Ball Head Screw
5.3 x 5mm AF—)LiR—)LAY RXY

x4 AW-S100RD
3x5.5x 1Tmm
17— 3x55x1mm

x5 PA-CM0308BK
Countersunk Screw
mE =

M3 x 8mm

x 2 PA-BM0308BK
Button Head Screw
IRTVAYRERY

M3 x 8mm

SHOCK TOWER ASSMBLY /| &3y 7497 —

make 2

2{E{ERL

Steel Ball Head Screw
ZAF—JLiR—=)LAY KRR
5.3 x 5mm

Collar
ho—
3x5.5x 1Tmm

Countersunk Screw
me=
M3 x 8mm

[o o]

0
0

o o]
0
0

Buttom Head Screw
RYIAYRRY
M3 x 6mm

)
V.

Countersunk Screw
mex

M3 x 8mm
/
< _
=
Q




BAG F

x4 PA-SS0308BK

|:| Set Screw M3 x 8mm

AERY M3 x 8mm

Right Front Arm
G700V RF—LA

NOTE : Assemble the left arms
symmetrically to the right ones.

AR ARV YV T -4

E7—LEA R LTI RICHEIL

BAG F

x2 PA-100305

@ | Shim
7N
3x5x0.3mm
x2 AW-S100RD

@ I] Collar
ho—
3x5.5x1Tmm

x2 AW-S200RD
@ I:l Collar
Hno—
3x5.5x2mm
x4 AW-S250RD
Collar
© >~
3x5.5x2.5mm
x2 AW-S500RD

@ D:l Collar
h7—
3 x5.5x5mm

x4 PA-CM0306BK

Countersunk Screw M3 x 6mm

ME=Z M3 x 6mm

Right Rear Arm
aUT7T7—LA

Make 4
ABE{ERK

*NOTE: Apply lubricant
CEREBEIERG

SUSPENSION ARMS /| AR 307 —L1A

Shim 3 x 5 x 0.3mm
2 3x5x0.3mm
Collar 3x 5.5 x Tmm
75— 3x5.5x%x 1Tmm

ollar 3 x 5.5 x 2.5mm

Z— 3x5.5x2.5mm

A
g\f.. Collar 3 x 5.5 x 2.5mm

17— 3x5.5x2.5mm

1.8mm

1.5mm

| O F=orgprm

iyl
Collar 3 x 5.5 x 5mm

17— 3x5.5x5mm
ollar 3 x 5.5 x 2mm
75— 3x5.5x2mm

Page 10




SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY /| AR Y3 VLT

BAG G Make 2 g
BAG G 2@ ER
x2 PA-100305 Make 4 Make 2 - et
m
© I Shim 41@115532 21|§H’IEEE N Collar 3 x 5.5 x 2mm/é Shim
3 77— 3x5.5x2mm Vi
DN . . 3x5x0.3mm 35 %0.3mm
3x5x0.3mm llir:"\{erjbpg Set Screw 2 x 10mm
ZR— ] A o
x2 PA-100305 2 x 10mm C | AERY 2x 10mm | B
Shim — N\ *NOTE: Apply lubricant C\(\ I /@Q,K\
@ | N % T SERCEERZR ‘ /\b .
) 7 _ >
3x5x0.3mm C 57\ Steel Pin _ /JE@
Set Screw /@ ) RAF=ILEY A\
x8 PA-SB1005 (ERY P 2 x 10mm _ Steel Pin
3 © Ball Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm M3 x 3mm {0 i 2F—=ILEY
. ™ N7 2 x 10mm
N7YU>7 5x10 x 4mm 5% 10 x 4mm Ball Bearing
x4 PA-SS0303BK 5“‘170U ‘:7“
~ x 10 x 4mm
[D set Screw M3 x 3mm FINISHED FINISHED
AEXRY M3 x3mm 5e
1 e——rje
x2 PA-SS0310BK
Set Screw M3 x 10mm
AEXY M3 x 10mm Ultra Wide Collar
) Right Castor Assm. VIVNSTARNT— Left Castor Assm.
3x7x2
x2 PA-SS0316BK E#"\"Zg—*ﬂﬁf e E=\:'\719_mﬁ—c
Set Screw M3 x 16mm Special Chassis Nuts (Red)
s Collar ARSI Vv —2F s (57) Collar
AERY M3 x 16mm ey . e @ Sor
t
x2 PA-BM0306BK 8x55x 1mm gl @‘9/ 3x55x Tmm
GI: Button Head Screw Set Screw M3 x 6mm Set Screw
e e es 1ERY PR
IRFUANYRRY M3 x 16mm M3 x 16mm
M3 x 6 . , ; y
xomm “\NQZT.E;DO not ?ver—tlghten QD) *NOTE: Do not over-tighten
x2 PA-BM0308BK ERCMOTEBNTTEW, SEEFHTERNTTEW,
Gl: Button Head Screw
IRFIANYRRY
M3 x 8mm

x4 MC-SSUC002

Buttom Head Screw

E Special Chassis Nuts (Red) IREIAYRRY
M3 x 8mm
ARSI Vo= F Y b () A
*NOTE: Do not over-tighten Countersunk Si */ *NOTE: Do not -tight
x 4 i NOT > g untersunk Screw not over-tighten
MC-MSU001 SRR NS E AN T E N, ‘ mEZ \ CER D TEBRNTTE,
; Castor Block Insert M3 x 10mm w
FrREY—TOVIA Y —h
o
x2 AW-S100RD ¢/
Il —
@ I] ;o_ar 5.8mm FINISHED
S5—
3x5.5x 1Tmm /P
x2 AW-M200RD P —
Ultra Wide Collar m P <ol
DVILNZTA KT — )
3x7x2mm Q /




BAG G

x2 PA-SS0303BK

ED Set Screw M3 x 3mm
AERY M3 x 3mm

x2 MC-MSU002
18mm Sus. Pin

C )iz
x2 MC-MSU003

) 2ommsern

20mm HRE>

BAG H

x 2 PA-SB0805
Ball Bearing
RF7IVT
5x8x2.5mm

X 2 PA-CM0306BK
Countersunk Screw
me=

M3 x 6mm

X 2 PA-BM0308BK
Button Head Screw
REIAYRRY

M3 x 8mm

I 5 O

x
N

T

O

-PMHSO03 Ball Cup
R—=ILhvT

.‘ 10.5mm

-PMHSO01 Ball Cup

R—=ILhvT
-’ 14.5mm

x 7 MC-MLKO001
Tie Rod (Steel) M3 x 15mm
Z40Y R (XF—)L) M3 x 15mm

1T Y
x 7 TC-PSU005

Tie Rod (Steel) 3 x 30mm
Z4AY R(XF—JL) 3 x 30mm

X

—
o
—
o

Z

©

R

STERRING & LINKAGES | RF7)> T /Uvir—y

Ball Bearing
NFY»YT

5x 8 x 2.5mm
Buttom Head Screw @/

RN RRY

M3 x 8mm
Ball Bearing ™ Countersunk Screw
meEx
M3 x 6mm

NFIYT
5x8x2.5mm

Set Screw
1ERY
M3 x 3mm

18mm HAEY

Steering Link (make 2)
ATFIYTIYT (2{E1ER)
©F e[ 70)

=

Camber Link (make 4)
FroIN—) 2 (AEERR)

Servo Link (make 1)

=2y (1EHER)
©nl= =)
B o @)
(@
T

Page 12




M3 x 6mm

Buttom Head Screw
REIANYRRY

=
s

Ultra Wide Collar

TILNZTARA
3x7x2.5t

M3 x 8mm

Ivy—y

Buttom Head Screw
RGNy RRY
x 6mm

Buttom Head Screw
RNy RRY

#

‘V‘ by
‘ /@,@\ﬂ

RN

1}
<§!

UPPER CHASSIS /| 7 I)\—

& _

£ ;

EX Z o\
8% ?\ﬂwr 1/,~
4 SN L (O

2 N0
HGE S

g Sl

4

&
A

\
LG

Steering Link
ATFITIY

[

N

x

33 % -

£ g @ 2

EX » 2 ® 2 =) |

o F o ¢ o 9 PN

R = 0N\ S 0N Zm.ﬂ
m2 ¥ m 2 ¥ =37
pER-E8)) & o W o T
< 3§ e
a>E af2E IELJ
= © = o = I
o S8 O x S N x o £~
-E2 0 =500 v 5= x
xoOEK= xakE= x353Do

(=3
=
©l




SHOCK ASSEMBLY (MAKE 4) | ¥ 37837 T (4{E{ERR)

2mm E-Clip
2mm E- Z7Uv7

Note: You could choose from a variety of shock piston to suit your needs.
ER SESEFLRYIVIEANDSREICIGU TR

Shock Bottom Cap
MENZZNVIES S

«@»}7)

OIL MIXED O-RING FOR DAMPERS 30
ACNIYHIR0-U>vy 5 )X\—30H

1.0mm hole 1.2mm hole

x4 TC-PSH101RD
Shock Bottom Cap
NEPZZNNN S 2%

x4 TC-PSH101RD
Shock Top Cap
avibyTxey7

x4 PP-010320
@ U OIL MIXED O-RING FOR DAMPERS 30

AANWZYHIRO-U>YT IN—30F

*NOTE * £
Front : Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 6.00)
23y 7IUVT (14 x 1.5 x 6.00)
Rear : Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 6.50)
ayIRTIrY (14 x 1.5 x 6.50)

Shock Oil / >3y AA)L : 45uwt.

Shock Oil / &3y AA)L: 35wt.

SHOCK INSTALLATION / 3w 2Bt

AN

x4 TC-PSH101RD
Spring Adjuster Nut O-Ring
ATV GTFIvRE—Fvk O-Uvy

x2 AW-S200RD

@ I:l Collar 3 x 5.5 x 2mm

15— 3x5.5x%x2mm

Buttom Head Screw
RNy RRY

x4  AW-M200RD

@I:l Ultra Wide Collar 3 x 7 x 2mm

JILNZTARAZ— 3 x7 x2mm Ultra Wide Collar

DINZTARAT—
x1 PA-BMO0308BK

(]‘:[l Button Head Screw
IR UAYRRY
M3 x 8mm

x4  TC-PMRSO01 kg

Shock Piston 1.2mm - 3 hole A gw )
¥3yYEARY 1.2mm - 3 hole %&//l

x8 PA-ER0020 /

G 2mm E-Clip
2mmE-27Uv7

Buttom Head Screw &
IRFUAYRRY
M3 x 8mm

Shock Top Cap
2avIbhyTEvyT

Shock Piston
YavIERNY
1.2mm - 3 hole

FINISHED

Ultra Wide Collar
DILNZTARAT—
3x7x2mm

/ 9
w

[Bech ==

3x5.5x2mm
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X 4 X 4 7o)

S T T p— e
- Ne—

28 28 28 8 g ) g

= 5 = 3 = 3 a =z : | | ©

o (%] o (2] o (] 7 L y | o

T < T X T X (] 1 PTOOO T OOV ODIT TG _ !

<5 £g<4€5 £<«<5 E<« e < 0 ) | o

oo E Q@D E o2 Ea 3. g & =~ H Z

e s 2. a 8 ° Ne 3L / ,,

c X % c X % X X N % z \ NN ﬂf
N3V 0w 3V 3V e - o o / ) A AW SN <
x3EZ xGHZ2 x88BZ2 xdv2 x=2 /)? \ N/ SR WUM

. y P
/ W ! &

/’,
,.\\0 2, gy
- J

I
=
| —
|:| @ Set Screw

@ SO0 0 TS99 T/

4

.(l

PA-BM0306BK
PA-BM0308BK
PA-BM0310BK

TUNYRRY
Button Head Screw
REVAYRRY
M3 x 8mm
Button Head Screw
UEAZSTE S
M3 x 10mm

Countersunk Screw

mEX
M3 x 6mm

2
4

Button Head Screw
X

R
M3 x 6mm

x1
X

#ILT BAG J
=
=
Set Screw M3 x 8mm

AEXY M3 x 8mm

—7I

Button Head Screw
FUNYRRY
M3 x 8mm

m -

mM £ u

* 2 G
B3 2

s gne

=z = a N €

N =% E

B % 3 2>¢

o L HMM
£ h

£ ¢ &=

X RS

s& @

5%

o

BUMPER, BODY POST & SERVO INSTALLATION / /X>)X— KRF1—RAN &

4
m mﬂ.wﬂu
i | S8
] S 1e
E\ Suum
1] e g
£ s |
e oo ipd
T 2N 5§77
m D“%“ EaY
X A_l £V
\ (o / < pn 8
42 8
= S|P | Sk 3
o | W
-4 A 4
w
£ ("]
&
x
> E
2§ [N
: = 0y
8% .
® = mm
£ 2 3m
= g .= .
g8 e 52
5 c t..mo__ﬁ
IS] € 8=
2 oS 2
o E Nm..mﬁ:u
= £ 2cal &
= 2 TR
3 x ool
5 @ S0 ONg
= BEED |
x X O = =
5y EZoun
= 3 T £ X
< Ca”%
= K
o) L c 24
(@] _mam_/
Z g*
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PA-SS0303BK
PA-CM0306BK
PA-CM0308BK

Countersunk Screw

x2

Set Screw
1EXRY
M3 x 3mm
x 2
Countersunk Screw
mEe=

M3 x 6mm
X2
me=

M3 x 8mm

jm
=

©D

M3 x 3mm

& ¥,

I
0900030040060 ¢ ,; A vl.ﬁ
SRR |.

ES /’/ g
=
nk Screw

ntersu

u

Countersunk Screw
meEx
M3 x 6mm

ELECTRONICS & R/IC COMPONENTS / E5% & RCaOyvmh

Set Screw
AERY
M3 x 3mm

meEx
M3 x 6mm

Countersunk Screw /g

mEX
M3 x 8mm

=




Sabre 4WD Mini FE{THE!

Your Sabre 4WD Mini is now ready to RUN!!!




tyvF1>J58#H | SETUP RECORD

e —
Al Hfd: (N
Name: Date: Track:
. . 3 FEF.
h h‘h E%E: eSS RE:
A & Country: Condition: Temperature:
f | WHEEL BASE TOP DECK
deg. | ! Otong @ - SCREW
TOE _ _ - NO SCREW
deg. i __ [ short O /
f J a \
© 2
VERTICAL
ACKERMANN
[ Forward
[ wmiddle
[JRearward
C—
BCE Insert :
Clo -
O1o Q1 P_9
On
D 12 ﬂ/\J
[ H
FRONT DRIVE
[ spool
[ Gear Diff.
Cst.
REAR DRIVE f | J
: | _
Diff.
L GearDi o E——mm ¢ “ CENTER PULLEY NUT :
: \ | [ Tight
[ Loose
FRONT MEASUREMENTS FRONT SHOCKS
RIDE HEIGHT mm | OIL WEIGHT wt
CAMBER ANGLE deg O opt. | [J1.0mm | []2hole
PISTON
ROLL BAR mm O std. | [J12mm | ] 3hole
DOG BONE BLADDER
NOTES: SPRING
REBOUND %
REAR MEASUREMENTS REAR SHOCKS
RIDE HEIGHT mm | OIL WEIGHT wt
CAMBER ANGLE deg O opt. | [J1.0mm | [] 2hole
PISTON
ROLL BAR mm [ std. [J1-2mm | ] 3hole
DOG BONE BLADDER
NOTES: SPRING
REBOUND %
MOTOR FRONT | REAR
PINION GEAR BRAND
BATTERY COMPOUND
BODY SHELLS INSERT
WING WHEEL
ESC SETTING TIRE TREATMENT WHEEL HUB
=T CTERT (TRED (i / SPACER
NOTES: mm
mm

NOTES:




tyFa>JiE#%k | SETUP RECORD

el —
2 Bfd: cowy:
Name: Date: Track:
. 22 (4. 3E RF.
h“““w EfE: x4 mE:
s Country: Condition: Temperature:
| WHEEL BASE TOP DECK
1 deg. | OJiong @ - SCREW
TOE . | Bl short O- NO SCREW / _
] : \ leIIIIIIIII
(O] @ Y TR
© (o} s
VERTICAL Nl &z A— =)
ACKERMANN N —
[ Forward
[ middle
B Rearward
BCE Insert :
Oo
1o
| KK
012
it
03 ||¢
FRONT DRIVE =
[ spool =
. Gear Diff. D ),
500k  cst. —=
REAR DRIVE _\ / !
O Omm_m_m. o E 25 mm | ! CENTER PULLEY NUT “\
: ' ] [ Tight
. Loose
FRONT
FRONT MEASUREMENTS FRONT SHOCKS 6543 21
RIDE HEIGHT 4.5 mm | OIL WEIGHT 40 wt LIRS
CAMBER ANGLE 1.5 deg O opt. | Jt-omm | [ 2nole
PISTON
ROLL BAR mm [l std. | [ll"2mm | [l 3nole
DOG BONE std. BLADDER std.
NOTES: SPRING 344
REBOUND 50 %
WHEEL HUB
[ std
REAR MEASUREMENTS REAR SHOCKS : SPACER
RIDE HEIGHT 5 mm | OIL WEIGHT 30 wt ~—T—r @n 1
CAMBER ANGLE 1.5 deg Oopt. | [Jtomm | [J2nole A= u \
PISTON 1 1111 -] 3 mm
ROLL BAR mm Il std. | Il | [l 3hole 0 R O mm T
DOG BONE std. BLADDER std. 0 rr 0 mm
NOTES: SPRING 306
REBOUND 50 %
MOTOR FRONT | REAR
PINION GEAR BRAND Solaris [Solaris|
BATTERY COMPOUND H H
BODY SHELLS INSERT
WING WHEEL
ESC SETTING TIRE TREATMENT GE GE EIM_MMIcm
FL FR SPACER
NOTES: T mm
@ mm

NOTES:




OPTIONAL PARTS LIST /| A7 3>IN—Y )Xk

Chassis | ¥v—%
Alloy Sevro Mount Ver.2 (2pcs) PO-PCHO30RD A 7Y 3>t —RY o>k (Ver.2) (21&)
Drive Train /| RS 7hL—>
Steel Gear Diff. Outdrive (2pcs) PO-DT0019 2AF—=IETTT FINRZAT (2{8)
Alloy 20T Center Pulley Set  PO-DT0011RD 70O 20TEY¥—7—U—tvhk

Drive Shaft/ RS 7Y+ 7k
31mm Al. Universal Bone (1pc)  PO-MDT001Tl  31mm FZ/LI1=/A—H)LiR—> (118)
31mm Al. Universal Bone Set (each 2pcs)  PO-MDT002TI  31mm L=/\—H/L¥vT7htvhk 2tV
Al. Axle Pin Holder - Red (each 4pcs)  PO-DT1007RD  Al. 77 ZJLEVRILEY — - i (£ 418)

Ball Bearing | R—ILRFP YV

Ceramic Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm PO-CB1005 TIZYIR=ILRT Y2 5x10x4mm
Ceramic Ball Bearing 15x10x4mm PO-CB1510 TIIYIR=ILRT Y27 15x10x4mm
Ceramic Ball Bearing Set for T.O.P. Photon (14pcs) PO-CBST04 €IV IR—IARFU> Tty T.O.P. Photon (1418)F
Suspension | Y ARY 3>
Light Weight CF Suspension Arms F & R (each 1pc) PO-PMZS01 B8 CF HARYY 3V 7—AF &R (& 118)

PO-SSU010RD
PO-SSU009RD
PO-SSU001RD
PO-SSU002RD
4216R-P4S1
PO-SSU004RD
PO-SSU005RD

Height Spacer Set 0.5 & 1.0mm Red

Suspension Mount 1.0 deg. Red

Suspension Mount 1.5 deg. Red

Suspension Mount 2.0 deg. Red

Suspension Mount 3.0 deg. Red

Wide Height Spacer Set 0.5 & 1.0mm Red (each 4pcs) T4 RINARZR—T—tyk 0.5 & 1.0mm 7x (& 418)
Suspension Mount Separate Red (2pcs) YARY Y3V IV M2/ — Rk (218)

Shock Absorber | 3977 —I\—
Alloy Shock Spring Holder Ver.2 (4pcs) PO-PSH009RD

INA RZAR—H—tvk 0.5 & 1.0mm 7
Pr OV EVEGM NNE
Pr AV EVELMNRY
YRRV 3UYIVR2.0 i
PARY Y3V IVR3.0 7k

Optional Shock Piston 1.0 x 2 Holes (4pcs) PO-PSH102 A723vy3vIERR 1.0 x 2 Holes (448)

Optional Shock Piston 1.0 x 3 Holes (4pcs) PO-PSH103 AT7Y3vy3vIEZRY 1.0 x 3 Holes (418)

Optional Shock Piston 1.2 x 2 Holes (4pcs) PO-PSH122 A7V3vyayIERRY 1.2 x 2 Holes (418)

Optional Shock Piston 1.2 x 3 Holes (4pcs) PO-PSH123 ATV 3vy3vIERRT1.2 x 3 Holes (418)
Titanium Coated Shock Shaft (2pcs) PO-PSHTO07 FHYA—RIav7IvT N (218)

Oil Mixed O-Ring for Dampers 40° (10pcs) PP-010321 A2y IR O-U>TY yN -40°F (1018)

Stabilizer | RFES1H—
Stabilizer Bar Set 1.1, 1.3 & 1.5 (White) (each 1pc) PO-PSB101WH ZX¥ES+H—/\—tvhk 1.1, 1.3 & 1.5 (H) (& 118)

Stabilizer Bar Set 1.2mm TC-SSBS01 AFEZAF—/)\—tv
Threaded Sway Bar Adjuster Red (2pcs) TC-PSUO03RD ALY RZAIzAN—FIvZAF— #(2{&)

Stabilizer Retainer Red (4pcs) ~ 4252R-SET4  ZFESAHY—UF—F— 7R(4E)
1.0mm Stabilizer Bar (2pcs) TC-PSB010 1.0mm ZZESAH—/\—(2{@)
1.2mm Stabilizer Bar (2pcs) TC-PSB012 1.2mm RZEZAH—/\—(2f@)
1.4mm Stabilizer Bar (2pcs) TC-PSB014 1.4mm ZZESAH—/\—(2{@)
1.6mm Stabilizer Bar (2pcs) TC-PSB016 1.6mm R&EZAH—/\— (21&)
1.8mm Stabilizer Bar (2pcs) TC-PSB018 1.8mm ZZEZAH—/\—(2{@)

Linkage | Y»or—Y
PO-HBS003RD
PO-PSU004RD

PO-SLK3015RD

5.3mm Alum. Ball - Red (5pcs)
30mm Aluminum Tie Rod Red (2pcs)
15mm Al. Tie Rod Red (2pcs)

5.3mm ZILER—)L - 7& (58)
30mm ZILZZ A 0Oy Rk (21E)
1 5mm ZILEF40v Rk (2

Shock Spring | ¥3vI27)

Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 5.50) 393gf/mm , 22.0Ib/in PS-TR15550
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 5.75) 367gf/mm , 20.5Ib/in PS-TR15575
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 6.25) 324gf/mm , 18.1Ib/in PS-TR15625
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 6.75) 289gf/mm , 16.2lb/in PS-TR15675
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 6.25) 626gf/mm , 35.0Ib/in PS-TF17625
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 6.50) 591gf/mm , 33.1Ib/in PS-TF17650
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 6.75) 560gf/mm , 31.3Ib/in PS-TF17675
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 7.00) 532gf/mm , 29.8Ib/in PS-TF17700
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 7.25) 507gf/mm , 28.3Ib/in PS-TF17725
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 5.75) 347gf/mm , 19.4Ib/in PS-TF14575
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.00) 325gf/mm , 18.2Ib/in PS-TF14600
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.25) 306gf/mm , 17.1Ib/in PS-TF14625
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.50) 294gf/mm , 16.2Ib/in PS-TF14650
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.75) 274gf/mm , 15.3Ib/in PS-TF14675
Spur Gear | /8— F¥7

Spur Gear 64P 88T SG-K64088

Spur Gear 64P 96T SG-K64096

Spur Gear 64P 100T SG-K64100

Spur Gear 64P 104T SG-K64104

Spur Gear 64P 108T SG-K64108

Spur Gear 64P 112T S$G-K64112

Spur Gear 64P 116T SG-K64116

Spur Gear 48P 69T SG-K48069

Spur Gear 48P 72T SG-K48072

Spur Gear 48P 73T SG-K48073

Spur Gear 48P 74T SG-K48074

Spur Gear 48P 75T SG-K48075

Spur Gear 48P 76T SG-K48076

Spur Gear 48P 77T SG-K48077

Spur Gear 48P 78T SG-K48078

Spur Gear 48P 81T SG-K48081

Accessores | 77EY1)—
Middle Size Sevro Savers §S-KM01BK
Nut/Fvk
Aluminum Flat Nut M3 Red (5pcs) AW-FNO3RD
M4 Alum.Serrated Wheel Nut Red (4pcs) AW-SNF4RD
Titanium Screw | FY> 29"

M3x6 Titanium Button Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SF0306

M3x8 Titanium Button Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SF0308

M3x10 Titanium Button Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SF0310

M3x12 Titanium Button Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SF0312

M3x6 Titanium Countersunk Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SC0306
M3x8 Titanium Countersunk Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SC0308
M3x10 Titanium Countersunk Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SC0310

Set Screw /| 1 ERY

M3x 3mm Stainless Steel Hex Socket Set Screw (10 pcs) PA-SS0303
M3x 8mm Stainless Steel Hex Socket Set Screw (10 pcs) PA-SS0308
M3x10mm Stainless Steel Hex Socket Set Screw (8 pcs) PA-SS0310

v

Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 5.50) 393gf/mm , 22.0lb/in
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 5.75) 367gf/mm , 20.5Ib/in
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 6.25) 324gf/mm , 18.1lb/in
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 6.75) 289gf/mm , 16.2Ib/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 6.25) 626gf/mm , 35.0lb/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 6.50) 591gf/mm , 33.1Ib/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 6.75) 560gf/mm , 31.3Ib/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 7.00) 5632gf/mm , 29.8Ib/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 7.25) 507gf/mm , 28.3Ib/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 5.75) 347gf/mm , 19.4lb/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.00) 325gf/mm , 18.2Ib/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.25) 306gf/mm , 17.11b/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.50) 294gf/mm , 16.2Ib/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.75) 274gf/mm , 15.3Ib/in

ZJS— F7 64P 88T
28— F7 64P 96T
ZJX— X7 64P 100T
ZJ)%— F7 64P 104T
ZJX— F7 64P 108T
28— £7 64P 112T
28— F7 64P 116T
ZJX— F7 48P 69T
28— F7 48P 72T
28— F7 48P 73T
ZJX— F7 48P 74T
ZJX— X7 48P 75T
ZJX— F7 48P 76T
RJN— X7 48P 77T
ZJX— F7 48P 78T
28— F7 48P 81T

SRILYA X —REz—/\—

FILETZy My M3 7k (518)

M4 ZILZEL—IRAILFY bR (4E)
a—

M3x6 FHFURIUAYRAHEZ(6 fE)
M3x8 FHVRTUAYRINAEZR6 fE)
M3x10 FEURE Ay RKAEZ(6 1)
M3x12 FEFURTUAY RNAE Z (6 {8)
M3x6 FHVIMFENALER(6 E)

M3x8 F4¥IMEENAE (6 &)
M3x10 F¥ VAL Z (6 &)

M3x 3mm XAFYLARBYITY R EXY (10 {8)
M3x 8mm ZRFY LAY YR ERY (10 &)
M3x10mm X7V LARBYTY R EXRY (8 fE)
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